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Llangwyfan - Denbigh  Service 76 (MGAO076) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 31st October 2022 until 21st April 2024 

Days: SD SH     SD SH   
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO ACYM 

Ruthin, Wynstay Rd 0757 0813 0850 1055 1240 -- 1540 1545 1710 -- 
Ruthin, Brynh'd School (Arr) | | | | | -- 1543 | | -- 
Ruthin, Brynh'd School (Dep) | | | | | -- 1547 | | -- 
Llanbedr DC | | 0855 1100 1245 -- 1550 1550 1715 -- 
Plas yn Rhos | | 0859 1104 1249 -- 1554 1554 1719 -- 
Gellifor, School | | 0902 1107 1252 -- 1557 1557 1722 -- 
Hendrerwydd, Tel Kiosk 0808 0826 0905 1110 1255 -- 1600 1600 1725 -- 
Llangynhafal, Gold Lion 0810 0828 0907 1112 1257 -- 1602 1602 1727 -- 
Groes Fawr 0813 0831 0910 1115 1300 -- 1605 1605 1730 -- 
Llanwyfan, Crossroads 0816 0834 0913 1118 1303 1425 1608 1608 1733 2205 
Llandyrnog, White Horse 0820 0838 0917 1122 1307 1429 1612 1612 1737 2208 
Waen Crossroads 0821 0840 0919 1124 1309 1431 1614 1614 1739 2210 
Bodfari Forge Cafe 0830 | | | | | | | | | 
St Brigids, Main Rd 0842 | | | | | | | | | 
Denbigh, High School 0847 | | | | | | | | | 
Myddelton Park | | 0924 1129 1314 | | | | | 
Mytton Park | | 0925 1130 1315 | | | | | 
Denbigh, Lenten pool 0850 0850 0931 1136 1321 1442 1625 1625 1750 2220 
Denbigh, Morrisons 0851 0851 0932 1137 1322 1443 1626 1626 1751 -- 

 
Notes: 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
ACYM Arriva Cymru 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Denbigh - Llangwyfan  Service 76 (MGAO076) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 31st October 2022 until 21st April 2024 

Days:       SD SH    
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO ACYM 

Denbigh, Morrisons -- -- 0940 1145 1354 1445 1533 1541 1633 1758 -- 
Denbigh, Lenton Pool 0735 -- 0942 1147 1356 1447 1535 1543 1635 1800 2140 
Denbigh, High School | -- | | | | 1538 | | | | 
Mytton Park | -- | 1152 1401 1452 | 1548 | | | 
Myddelton Park | -- | 1157 1406 1457 | 1553 | | | 
St Brigids, Dept | -- | | | | 1545 | | | | 
Bodfari Forge Cafe | -- | | | | 1553 | | | | 
Waen Crossroads 0744 0811 0951 1205 1414 1505 1601 1601 1644 1809 2149 
Llandyrnog, White Horse 0746 0813 0953 1207 1416 1507 1603 1603 1646 1811 | 
Llangwyfan Crossroads 0750 0817 0957 1211 1420 1511 1607 1607 | -- 2155 
Groes Fawr -- 0822 1002 1216 -- 1516 -- -- | -- -- 
Llangynhafal, Gold Lion -- 0825 1005 1219 -- 1519 -- -- | -- -- 
Hendrerwydd, Tel Kiosk -- 0827 1007 1221 -- 1521 -- -- | -- -- 
Gellifor, School -- 0830 1010 1224 -- 1524 -- -- | -- -- 
Plas yn Rhos -- 0833 1013 1227 -- 1527 -- -- 1655 -- -- 
Llanbedr DC -- 0837 1017 1231 -- 1531 -- -- | -- -- 
Ruthin, Wynstay Rd -- 0842 1022 1236 -- 1536 -- -- 1708 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
ACYM Arriva Cymru 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 

 
 

Llangwyfan - Denbigh  Service 76 (MGAO076) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 31st October 2022 until 21st April 2024 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO ACYM 

Ruthin, Wynstay Rd 0813 0850 1055 1240 -- 1545 1710 -- 
Llanbedr DC | 0855 1100 1245 -- 1550 1715 -- 
Plas yn Rhos | 0859 1104 1249 -- 1554 1719 -- 
Gellifor, School | 0902 1107 1252 -- 1557 1722 -- 
Hendrerwydd, Tel Kiosk 0826 0905 1110 1255 -- 1600 1725 -- 
Llangynhafal, Gold Lion 0828 0907 1112 1257 -- 1602 1727 -- 
Groes Fawr 0831 0910 1115 1300 -- 1605 1730 -- 
Llanwyfan, Crossroads 0834 0913 1118 1303 1425 1608 1733 2205 
Llandyrnog, White Horse 0838 0917 1122 1307 1429 1612 1737 2208 
Waen Crossroads 0840 0919 1124 1309 1431 1614 1739 2210 
Myddelton Park | 0924 1129 1314 | | | | 
Mytton Park | 0925 1130 1315 | | | | 
Denbigh, Lenten pool 0850 0931 1136 1321 1442 1625 1750 2220 
Denbigh, Morrisons 0851 0932 1137 1322 1443 1626 1751 -- 
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Notes: 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
ACYM Arriva Cymru 

 
 

Denbigh - Llangwyfan  Service 76 (MGAO076) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 31st October 2022 until 21st April 2024 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO ACYM 

Denbigh, Morrisons -- -- 0940 1145 1354 1445 1541 1633 1758 -- 
Denbigh, Lenton Pool 0735 -- 0942 1147 1356 1447 1543 1635 1800 2140 
Mytton Park | -- | 1152 1401 1452 1548 | | | 
Myddelton Park | -- | 1157 1406 1457 1553 | | | 
Waen Crossroads 0744 0811 0951 1205 1414 1505 1601 1644 1809 2149 
Llandyrnog, White Horse 0746 0813 0953 1207 1416 1507 1603 1646 1811 | 
Llangwyfan Crossroads 0750 0817 0957 1211 1420 1511 1607 | -- 2155 
Groes Fawr -- 0822 1002 1216 -- 1516 -- | -- -- 
Llangynhafal, Gold Lion -- 0825 1005 1219 -- 1519 -- | -- -- 
Hendrerwydd, Tel Kiosk -- 0827 1007 1221 -- 1521 -- | -- -- 
Gellifor, School -- 0830 1010 1224 -- 1524 -- | -- -- 
Plas yn Rhos -- 0833 1013 1227 -- 1527 -- 1655 -- -- 
Llanbedr DC -- 0837 1017 1231 -- 1531 -- | -- -- 
Ruthin, Wynstay Rd -- 0842 1022 1236 -- 1536 -- 1708 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
ACYM Arriva Cymru 

 


